website located at www.crexi.com (“CREXi Website”); and 

WHEREAS, the Property has been appraised by two disinterested competent appraisers 

chosen as required by NRS 244.2795, and the average of the two appraisals concludes the value 
of the Property is One Million Three Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars ($1,330,000). 

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of County Commissioners (“Board”) 

that: 

1. It is in the best interest of the County to sell the Property at auction as provided in NRS 

244.282, and the Board hereby declares the Property as surplus to the County’s needs.